OP \$40.00 3773387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342702

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Collins Industries, Inc. | | 04/16/2015 | CORPORATION: MISSOURI |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Collins Bus Corporation | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 415 West 6th Street | |
| City: | South Hutchinson | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 67505 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: KANSAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3773387 | NEXBUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8163331205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-363-5466

Email: tbrownlee@wbbhj.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy R. Brownlee
Address Line 1: 401 W. 89th Street

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy R. Brownlee |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Timothy R. Brownlee/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/28/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=NEXBUS Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this day of April, 2015, by and between the Parties: |
|---|
| Collins Industries, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignor") |
| and |
| Collins Bus Corporation, a Kansas corporation ("Assignee") |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in perpetuity all right, (whether now known or hereinafter invented), title, and interest in and to the following trademarks throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and including all claims for infringement of the trademarks: |
| (1) U.S. Trademark No. 3,773,387, Mark: NEXBUS, registered April 6, 2010; |
| IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment. |
| COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC., ASSIGNOR |
| By: James A. Waits, Assistant Secretary Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Apr. 1, 2015. |
| Notary Republic in and for Jackson County, MISSOURI |
| My Commission Expires ROBIN K. THOMAS Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Jackson County My Commission Expires: April 19, 2017 Commission Number: 13473972 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 05/28/2015